

FILED

AUG 2 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

28565-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ZACHARY S. HARVEY,

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 40
Soap Lake, Washington 98851
(509) 237-1744

FILED

AUG 2 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

28565-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ZACHARY S. HARVEY,

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 40
Soap Lake, Washington 98851
(509) 237-1744

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	6
A. <u>The Court’s Credibility Finding Is Not Reviewable</u>	6
B. <u>The Court Did Not Err In Finding That The Defendant’s Consent To Search Was Made Voluntarily</u>	9
C. <u>The Defendant’s Statements Were Not Come At By The Exploitation Of Any Illegality</u>	22
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

	Page No.
<i>State v. Brockob</i> , 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006)	6
<i>State v. Cole</i> , 31 Wn. App. 501, 643 P.2d 675 (1982)	12
<i>State v. Dennis</i> , 16 Wn. App. 417, 558 P.2d 297 (1976)	101
<i>State v. Erho</i> , 77 Wn.2d 553, 463 P.2d 779 (1970)	14, 15
<i>State v. Flowers</i> , 57 Wn. App. 636, 789 P.2d 333 (1990)	11, 12
<i>State v. Mennegar</i> , 114 Wn.2d 304, 787 P.2d 1347 (1990)	7
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)	7
<i>State v. Nelson</i> , 47 Wn. App. 157, 734 P.2d 516 (1987)	20
<i>State v. Ortiz</i> , 52 Wn. App. 523, 762 P.2d 12 (1988)	18
<i>State v. Pierce</i> , 134 Wn. App. 763, 142 P.3d 610 (2006)	7
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 20 Wn.App. 876, 582 P.2d 904 (1978)	10
<i>State v. Shoemaker</i> , 85 Wn.2d 207, 533 P.2d 123 (1975)	9, 12
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 115 Wn.2d 775, 801 P.2d 975 (1990)	11
<i>State v. Sondergaard</i> , 86 Wn. App. 656, 938 P.2d 351 (1997)	12
<i>State v. Whitney</i> , --Wn. App. --, 232 P.3d 582 (2010)	6
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 102 Wn.2d 733, 689 P.2d 1065 (1984)	18

United States Supreme Court Cases

	Page No.
<i>Bumper v. North Carolina</i> , 391 U.S. 543, 88 S.Ct. 1788, 20 L.Ed.2d 797 (1968)	16
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966)	10
<i>Ohio v. Robinette</i> , 519 U.S. 33, 117 S.Ct. 417, 136 L.Ed.2d 347 (1996)	13
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218, 227, 93 S.Ct. 2041, 2048, 36 L.Ed.2d 854 (1973)	9
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)	17
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963)	22

Other State Cases

<i>Commonwealth v. Mack</i> , 796 A.2d 967 (Pa. 2002)	20
---	----

Statutes

Page No.

RCW 10.31.100.....20
